
2023 PENNSYLVANIA STATE SHOOT 
ALL AROUND 

 
8802399  MARSHALL JR RICHAR   392  3A               LINCOLN             NE 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         388  3A               GLEN ROCK           PA 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    388  3A               LODI                OH 
8700431  LEWIS HERBERT D      388  3A               SOUTH PORTSMOUTH    KY 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J      387  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         386  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
0924189  LEVIN JAKE B         385  3A               MONTREAL            QU 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   384  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        383  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1778940  NYSTROM COOPER       383  3A    JGLD       KANE                PA 
9305899  WORRELL DOUGLAS G    383  3A               MIDLAND             PA 
0618054  SNYDER BEN A         382  3A               MIDDLEBURG          PA 
0412536  FONTELLO MICHAEL A   382  3A               MIDDLETOWN          DE 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        382  3A     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            382  3A               LINE LEXINGTON      PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        381  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    381  3A     VET       KEENE               NH 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      381  3A               SPRING GROVE        PA 
0921752  HUGHES R NICK        381  3A               STREET              MD 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      380  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    380  3A               BERWICK             PA 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   380  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
4426908  LEONI JR EUGENE P    379  3A    SUBV       AMBLER              PA 
0920902  RECLA IAN L          378  3A               MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        378  3A     VET       JOHNSTON            RI 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        378  3A    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       377  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        377  3A     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       376  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
0760086  RAHN CODY L          376  3A               MOHRSVILLE          PA 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      376  3A               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
1853544  READLER WYATT C      376  3A     JR        WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C      375  3A    SUBV       BIRDBORO            PA 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      375  3A    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
9304480  BICKNELL DAVE        374  3A               EAST HAVEN          CT 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        373  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
1852752  KALNAS SCOTT H       373  3A               MULLICA HILL        NJ 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        373  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      373  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   373  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
0111912  CANTRELL ERIC J      372  3A               FRENCHBURG          KY 
9401355  SWIGART DAVID        372  3A               TROY                OH 
0810470  DUMMITT DEWAYNE M    371  3A               QUINCY              KY 
9604484  KOONS JR JAMES A     370  3A               SPRING GLEN         PA 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J     370  3A               SHAMOKIN            PA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    369  3A    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    369  3A     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
1932210  LAVRICH JOHN P       369  3A    SUBV       MILL HALL           PA 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       368  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
0762685  TRUGAN RYAN E        368  3A               RENFREW             PA 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         367  3A    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A        366  3A    S.VT       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
7800397  KOEFER ROBERT        366  3A    SUBV       WHITEHALL           PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       364  3A    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1211942  FENTON JEFFREY       364  3A               CLAIRTON            PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             364  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
1627704  NOSTROM SOPHIE       364  3A    LDY1       VAIL                AZ 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      364  3A    S.VT       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
9303687  NUNES TONY M         364  3A    SUBV       SINKING SPRINGS     PA 
1621836  OSTROWSKI JR RON J   363  3A               SHAVERTOWN          PA 
1012951  ZADZORA DAWSON D     363  3A               SLATINGTON          PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    363  3A    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 



8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       362  3A               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       361  3A    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
0113068  PINTIRSCH MICHAEL    361  3A    SUBV       BUTLER              PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    360  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    357  3A    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A     357  3A     JR        NEWFIELD            NY 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   355  3A    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      353  3A    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            353  3A    S.VT       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    352  3A     VET       BADEN               PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    351  3A    LDY1       Elysburg            PA 
 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     381  AA    JGLD       WICONISCO           PA 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      381  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN           379  AA    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1312506  DENES RYAN P         377  AA               MARENGO             OH 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         377  AA               SHOHOLA             PA 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER     376  AA    S.JR       KANE                PA 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        376  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       376  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO   375  AA    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
9914096  FORESTER WILLIAM D   375  AA     VET       TOWSON              MD 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    375  AA    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER       375  AA               CRESSONA            PA 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        374  AA    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     374  AA    LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      374  AA    SUBV       STOCKTON            NJ 
0763284  PERETIN JAKE F       374  AA               SIDMAN              PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      373  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      373  AA    LDY1       ASHLAND             PA 
1776300  LOVE JEFFREY         373  AA    SUBV       ASHLAND             PA 
0310473  CLARK FRANK M        372  AA               CARELTON            MI 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON T       372  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
0617277  SCOTT TIMOTHY J      372  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      372  AA    SUBV       CONNELLSVILLE       PA 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T     371  AA               BELLE VERNON        PA 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     371  AA               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       371  AA    SUBV       HYATTSVILLE         MD 
8101990  CARLSTEN FRITZ       371  AA               MILFORD             DE 
0761048  SNYDER BRIAN R       370  AA               MILFORD             PA 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        370  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
9106145  DEBRIE JUSTIN W      369  AA               GIBBON              NE 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      369  AA    S.VT       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
4061321  SMITH RONALD L       369  AA               DOVER               OH 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE A      369  AA     VET       BEAVER              PA 
9801478  FARINA JOHN          368  AA    SUBV       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
1512581  CLARK SKYLAR M       368  AA    JGLD       CARLETON            MI 
1114203  BOWES V JAMES J      368  AA               Middletown          PA 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         368  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       367  AA     VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9911008  CARWILE TED A        367  AA    S.VT       RUSTBURG            VA 
8505810  ST PIERRE JAMES      367  AA    SUBV       MORRISVILLE         NY 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     367  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
1211456  RAMSAY RYAN LEE      366  AA               SHAMOKIN            PA 
9200210  WHITE SCOTT L        366  AA    SUBV       BETHEL              PA 
1931407  COHOON CHRIS         366  AA               NESQUEHONING        PA 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       365  AA    S.VT       SONORA              KY 
1112925  HARTZELL KYLE N      365  AA               BREININGSVILLE      PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         365  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        365  AA     VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   365  AA    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
0113225  RUGGIERI JOHN M      364  AA               CHEPACHET           RI 
9200854  CRISTE CURTIS M      362  AA               HARWOOD             MD 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        362  AA    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
9300267  BOWERS SCOTT A       361  AA               TREVORTON           PA 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       361  AA               WEST SUNBURY        PA 
2115967  WOODS IAN CHRISTIA   361  AA    JGLD       WURTLAND            KY 



9905616  ZADZORA JON D        360  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        360  AA    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
2072117  MAY JD D             360  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2115032  WHITMAN CHAD J       360  AA               VALLEY VIEW         PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        360  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
0115731  MANSOURA JACK        358  AA               BROOKLYN            NY 
0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        358  AA    SUBV       NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        358  AA               GENOA               NY 
8304859  MCMASTERS DAVID J    357  AA               CORTLAND            NY 
2207355  ALVARADO ELLIE M     357  AA    LDY1       BAKERSFIELD         CA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        357  AA               RICHMOND            VA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    356  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     356  AA    SUBV       PINE CITY           NY 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         355  AA     VET       IMPERIAL            PA 
0814330  SPICER JOHN J        354  AA               MANASSAS            VA 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     352  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
0763735  VANDINE JOHN C       352  AA               MUNCY               PA 
0211435  HAMILTON  KAYLYNN    351  AA    LDY2       Portage Lake        ME 
1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         350  AA    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     349  AA    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
8003450  ROCCO THOMAS         347  AA     VET       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         346  AA    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1510248  STABINSKI SAMANTHA   345  AA    LDY1       NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          343  AA    LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        343  AA    S.VT       WASHINGTON          PA 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    340  AA    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
1934265  HOTCHKISS COLIN      340  AA     JR        DUNDEE              MI 
8706899  NATCHER LAWRENCE P   339  AA               EBENSBURG           PA 
 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      382  A_     VET       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
8603283  GLISSON JERRY L      376  A_     VET       WILLIAMSTON         MI 
2074665  CANNIZZARO MARCO     375  A_               SAINT LAURENT       QU 
1012918  FOOSE TRAVIS D       374  A_               FLEETWOOD           PA 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       374  A_     VET       BEAR                DE 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    373  A_     JR        TUNKHANNOCK         PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      373  A_     VET       NEW CASTLE          DE 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        372  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     370  A_    SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
1938529  DUVALL KAMERAN CHR   370  A_    S.JR       IDA                 MI 
2113136  VANBEEK DANIEL P B   370  A_    SUBV       SCENERY HILL        PA 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         370  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    369  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     369  A_    SUBV       TYRONE              PA 
0921322  MANNING JOHN         368  A_               BATH                PA 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       368  A_    LDY1       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
4429715  MCMILLEN JAMES D     367  A_    S.VT       HOUSTON             PA 
9101605  SMILEY DAVID R       367  A_               KINGS MOUNTAIN      NC 
0813512  RIVER MATTHEW J      367  A_               HARWICK             PA 
1518836  ORICK CHET F         366  A_     JR        WALNUT RIDGE        AR 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      365  A_     VET       LINCOLN             RI 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   365  A_    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
1939823  STULL BENJAMIN CLY   365  A_    JGLD       CORTLAND            NY 
1111422  GUDA JOHN T          365  A_               DOWNINGOWN          PA 
8705371  BURGENER JERRY A     364  A_               PHOENIXVILLE        PA 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        363  A_               BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   363  A_               NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   362  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
2071153  BARRETT ROMAN A      362  A_     JR        TEWKSBURY           MA 
0761005  HOUCK ROBERT P       362  A_               TANEYTOWN           MD 
2113584  WILSON III RICHARD   361  A_               MOUNT CARMEL        PA 
1610022  CONWAY GERALD A      361  A_    SUBV       STAFFORD            VA 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       361  A_    LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN    360  A_               CHALFONT            PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       360  A_    S.VT       WATERTOWN           CT 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        359  A_               MILFORD             NJ 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      359  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0510861  BRYSON CHRIS H       358  A_               LOWELLVILLE         OH 



1418520  DUNKLE KENNETH E     358  A_               KNOX                PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       358  A_               ELYSBURG            PA 
1855048  ZICK BRIAN J         358  A_               HALLSTEAD           PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   356  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   356  A_               GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
4417390  GONTAR JAMES         356  A_    S.VT       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        355  A_    S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
7906657  CUCCI SERGIO S       355  A_    SUBV       NUTLEY              NJ 
9402546  HAAF CLIFF R         355  A_    S.VT       CAZENOVIA           NY 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC       355  A_               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
0411604  THOMSEN ROBERT C     355  A_    SUBV       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
0310749  HOLDREN JASON S      355  A_               MURRYSVILLE         PA 
8006589  MILLS RICHARD        355  A_    S.VT       LEHMAN              PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           355  A_    S.VT       WILTON              CT 
1622155  TRINH CHRISTOPHER    354  A_               Baltimore           MD 
1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       354  A_     JR        EASTON              PA 
0212810  PRATT DEXTER L       354  A_               Glen Rock           PA 
0214088  BOBBETTE DENNIS C    354  A_               FABIUS              NY 
4415440  FOX R A              354  A_    S.VT       ERIE                PA 
8703924  ORR GARY D           354  A_     VET       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    353  A_     VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
0763281  PETERS ROBERT J      353  A_               BLANDON             PA 
8805067  WILCOX E WAYNE       352  A_    SUBV       FABIUS              NY 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         352  A_     VET       HEGINS              PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    352  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      352  A_    S.VT       LINDLEY             NY 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     351  A_     JR        FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
2073251  RICE MICHAEL D       351  A_               CINCINNATUS         NY 
2306560  ESHENBAUGH SCOTT A   351  A_    SUBV  T/O  WEST SUNBURY        PA 
8205932  EMERSON JR RAYMOND   351  A_     VET       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1850314  FARRELL JR VINCENT   350  A_     VET       FITCHBURG           MA 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    350  A_               NEWTOWN             PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       349  A_    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
9603735  BENLOCK MICHAEL F    349  A_               WASHINGTON          PA 
0514412  MCCAFFERTY STEVEN    347  A_    SUBV       CHALFONT            PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    347  A_    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
7801995  LEBLOND MARCEL       345  A_    S.VT       VALLEYFIELD         QU 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       345  A_    LDY1       KNOX                PA 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      343  A_    S.VT       PALMYRA             VA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    343  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0515165  MCFADDEN WILLIAM A   342  A_               TOPTON              PA 
0611677  HUNTER ASHLEY N      340  A_    LDY1       BATH                PA 
9102987  SCHAAL KENNETH C     340  A_    SUBV       MILFORD             NJ 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        339  A_               PITTSBURGH          PA 
1316540  PRETO JOHN D         338  A_    SUBV       EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
0616505  LUBICH SAMUEL        337  A_               MONACA              PA 
9007250  BUCKFELLER JOSEPH    337  A_               POWELL              OH 
1856869  CHASE CHANCE R       334  A_    JGLD       CORRY               PA 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          333  A_    SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
4428126  MANETTA JOHN P       330  A_     VET       BERWICK             PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      329  A_    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
9602980  JOHNSTON JAMES E     329  A_               PITTSBURGH          PA 
2305094  LEONI LUKE           329  A_    S.JR       AMBLER              PA 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       326  A_               TYRONE              PA 
2302018  WILSON NATHAN D      323  A_               BENTELYVILLE        PA 
1932089  THOMAS JR RICHARD    316  A_    S.VT       WARREN              OH 
0514129  NAGLE CALVIN A       315  A_    S.VT       WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      306  A_    LDY2       POLAND              OH 
9704557  KYSER LEROY A        255  A_    SUBV       SYRACUSE            NY 
2306156  SKLODOWSKY MICHAEL   246  A_     JR   T/O  FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
 
2120243  BIRCH BRENDAN H      370  B      JR        SNOW HILL           MD 
1858491  PALMISANO JACKSON    367  B     S.JR       UNION BRIDGE        MD 
2116323  SCHOFFSTALL DAWSON   366  B      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D     364  B                AVONMORE            PA 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        363  B     SUBV       TANNERSVILLE        PA 
1510762  HIPWELL CHRIS        361  B                TARENTUM            PA 



2111285  LOGAN BECKI          361  B     LDY1       BOLIVAR             NY 
0921323  FOX GUY D            361  B      VET       SARASOTA            FL 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   360  B     SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        360  B      JR        RINGTOWN            PA 
9204665  KUESTNER HENRY J     360  B     SUBV       BETHLEHEM           PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       360  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
0313427  MCDONALD MATTHEW J   360  B                CHICORA             PA 
1519038  STEVENSON MICHAEL    359  B     SUBV       FLANDERS            NJ 
1213455  RYAN MARK            359  B                WIND GAP            PA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     357  B     S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
8201907  PLATT JR ROBERT R    355  B     SUBV       MILLVILLE           MA 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   354  B     S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      353  B     LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
2072521  SIPOS JOSEPH M       353  B     SUBV       CENTER VALLEY       PA 
1216574  BUCHIERE JOSHUA T    353  B                WALWORTH            NY 
1510028  LAMBERT ROBERT C     353  B                VALENCIA            PA 
1933542  COLUCCI HAILEE R     352  B     LDY1       EASTON              PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    350  B     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       350  B                VALLEY FORGE        PA 
9101940  WARNOWICZ BERNARD    349  B     SUBV       CHURCH HILL         MD 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         349  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       348  B     S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
1850278  BURNETT TIMOTHY M    347  B     S.VT       HALLSTEAD           PA 
9903232  KUESTNER DIANA L     347  B     LDY2       BETHLEHEM           PA 
1010356  BELL JEFF            347  B     SUBV       MANLIUS             NY 
1014371  BROWNING DENTON R    345  B      VET       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
1011578  JONES KEITH M        345  B      VET       WASHINGTON DC       MD 
0614832  WOLFE WILLIAM K      344  B                PAXINOS             PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   344  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
9003024  MALISZEWSKI FRED     344  B     S.VT       LOCKPORT            NY 
8205063  PRATT DENNIS G       343  B     S.VT       FRONT ROYAL         VA 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    341  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        341  B     S.VT       WALWORTH            NY 
1610215  MADASU UDAY          340  B                MOUNT SINAI         NY 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        338  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     337  B     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        337  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0922310  COTTON EDDIE         336  B                S NEW BERLIN        NY 
9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B     336  B                WEST CHESTER        PA 
8106668  SKEUSE BRIAN         336  B      VET       STOCKTON            NJ 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         335  B     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
7905086  0760635A  SR DENNI   334  B     SUBV       BATH                PA 
1777714  NAYLOR DAVID A       334  B     SUBV       SLATERSVILLE        RI 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    328  B      VET       HAZELTON            PA 
1511496  LAUDERBACK SCOT      326  B     SUBV       HOLIDAY             FL 
9905148  JOHNSTON ROBERT A    323  B                CORAOPOLIS          PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    323  B                MECHANICSBURG       PA 
2113866  CORMAN WYATT M       321  B      JR        BEECH CREEK         PA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          320  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       366  C      VET       COGAN STATION       PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       362  C     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
1210594  POLLICHEMI CHRIS     362  C                MANLIUS             NY 
2116274  MCGIVERN WILLIAM J   361  C     SUBV       MCDONALD            PA 
1313909  MASON MICHAEL S      360  C     S.VT       PRINCE FREDERICK    MD 
8002765  SMILEY SR JAMES S    359  C     S.VT       FREEVILLE           NY 
1850001  BAYER EDWARD J       359  C      VET       GIBSONIA            PA 
2068494  HOOD THOMAS JAMES    358  C     SUBV       ASHLAND             PA 
1938578  RUTTER ROBERT L      357  C     SUBV       TULLY               NY 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        357  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8105352  HOFFMAN MARK A       356  C     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          355  C                INDIANA             PA 
2111055  BUX SOPHIA           353  C     S.JR       LEVITTOWN           PA 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           353  C     SUBV       KIMBERTON           PA 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    353  C     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    353  C     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
1850532  MONTEROTTI CHRISTO   352  C     SUBV       UXBRIDGE            MA 



2073839  STAHL BRANDON M      352  C                DAVIDSVILLE         PA 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L       352  C     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
1518589  HENSEL TOMMY A       351  C      JR        NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1859152  SPAIDE RICH C        351  C                MOCANAQUA           PA 
9700137  WECHSLER JR RONALD   350  C                SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
1112310  ROBERTS CHARLES      350  C     SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
2118560  BARTON CAITLYN A     350  C     LDY1       LITTLE EGG HARBOR   NJ 
0311195  CACCIOLA  JR DENNI   350  C                BATH                PA 
1938500  KABABIK KALEB        349  C     JGLD       WAYNESBORO          GA 
2070520  NATALE CONO          348  C     SUBV       ROCKY POINT         NY 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          347  C                Pottstown           PA 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      346  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
1859291  SANTOS JOSEPH C      346  C     SUBV       HUNTINGTOWN         MD 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           346  C                GREENSBURG          PA 
8601149  JOSEPH THOMAS C      346  C     SUBV       OAKFORD             PA 
0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    345  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
0765068  CLARKE JOSEPH A      343  C                STOCKTON            NJ 
1210274  DILORETO STEPHEN J   343  C                HARLEYSVILLE        PA 
1111380  DIXON MICHAEL WM     341  C                LAUREL RUN          PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     340  C     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
9103741  BOLAND PHIL J        340  C      VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
2213934  DEREMER NICHOLAS J   340  C      JR        COGAN STATION       PA 
1936210  WALLS DAKOTA E       339  C     JGLD       TOWER CITY          PA 
8600299  BAGLEY JR RAYMOND    338  C      VET       CANTON              PA 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        338  C      VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
2206547  LIGATO STEVEN T      337  C                MAPLE SHADE         NJ 
2206633  KNOWLES EDDIE        337  C                DRACUT              MA 
1415290  TRUSS MICHAEL J      337  C      VET       COLEBROOK           CT 
4402124  ACIERNO MICHAEL C    337  C     S.VT       SPRING GROVE        PA 
2210311  SPECIAN SAMUEL J     336  C      VET       TREASURE ISLAND     FL 
1627494  HOWARD DONALD R      336  C                GREENUP             KY 
2112916  WIGHT TIP            335  C     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      335  C     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       335  C     S.VT       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
9206370  SAYLOR EDWARD E      334  C     SUBV       HUSTONTOWN          PA 
0613921  HARDING RICHARD M    333  C     S.VT       CLARENCE            NY 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        333  C     LDY2       NAPLES              FL 
7900581  HOOVER MARTIN        331  C     SUBV       CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A     331  C     LDY1       OLEAN               NY 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   330  C     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
2074059  CAMPBELL MICHAEL D   329  C                BUTLER              PA 
9404780  YURKY JAMES          329  C     SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    329  C     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
0760703  MACY DENNIS G        328  C     S.VT       GARDEN CITY         MI 
1930802  ARNOLD MARK P        326  C                LANGHORNE           PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             325  C      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
2305086  DUVALL DRAKE         323  C     S.JR       IDA                 MI 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      322  C     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
2113697  BOISCLAIR DANIEL A   319  C                TROY                NY 
4441620  SNYDER DAVID A       308  C     S.VT       MILFORD             PA 
2073213  BARRETT ANDREW T     307  C                TEWKSBURY           MA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         288  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
 
2301587  DUDECK CASEY L       358  D                HEGINS              PA 
1310855  JOSEPH FRED C        353  D      VET       TREVOSE             PA 
1939821  BUMPUS MICHAEL E     352  D                FABIUS              NY 
0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      350  D      VET       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
1610043  BUBB JEFFREY         349  D     SUBV       New Woodstock       NY 
2215474  HOFFMAN MARK L       346  D                ROARING BRANCH      PA 
1620900  LAURENCE JR JOSEPH   344  D                LANGHORNE           PA 
1417577  GAPSKY RICHARD J     343  D     SUBV       VALENCIA            PA 
1935275  ORKIN ALEX W         340  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
1770523  RAIFORD RANDY C      340  D     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       339  D     S.VT       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
9004562  SAEGER CURT W        338  D                ALLENTOWN           PA 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON         338  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
1938924  KNEPPER REUBEN W     338  D      JR        MCCONNELLSBURG      PA 



1110300  MELITSKI GREG        336  D                GLEN GARDNER        NJ 
2213742  HITCHCOCK JOHN F     336  D           T/O  FLEMINGTON          NJ 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         334  D     LDY2       MANLIUS             NY 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          333  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        333  D      VET       BETHEL PARK         PA 
4406230  BREDNIAK ROBERT A    332  D     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H   332  D     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
0760084  WALLACE ROBERT C     332  D                FINEYVILLE          PA 
9910100  DETWEILER BRYAN J    332  D                ROARING SPRINGS     PA 
1850588  SOLT JOHN F          331  D     SUBV       GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
0213446  BOMBA THOMAS P       331  D     S.VT       HANOVER             PA 
0210988  SLATER DEAN R        330  D     SUBV       OWEGO               NY 
2112204  STANCAVAGE DAVID J   329  D                SHAMOKIN            PA 
2071539  BISBEYJR WAYNE E     327  D                PITTTSBURGH         PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    326  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          325  D     S.VT       COPLAY              PA 
1414869  KING GARY D          323  D     SUBV       WALDORF             MD 
1770525  RAIFORD DARLENE W    323  D     LDY2       HAMPTON             VA 
9505151  HOOVER CLAYTON E     323  D                CRANBERRY TWPS      PA 
9101841  KELLEY JEFFREY A     322  D     SUBV       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     320  D                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0811984  OMAN STEVEN B        319  D                NEWPORT NEWS        VA 
2113012  HEMINITZ SHARON      318  D     LDY2       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   316  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        312  D     LDY2       OWEGO               NY 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    312  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
2212779  BASBOUS ABDUL        311  D                CONSHOHOCKEN        PA 
1778287  LANE MICHAEL         307  D      VET       LAFAYETTE           NY 
2071603  LUKENS JIM W         305  D                BRENTWOOD           PA 
1510217  DUFFIN PATRICK J     305  D                JAMESVILLE          NY 
1771179  TAGLIAVIA JOSEPH J   305  D     SUBV       EAST QUOGUE         NY 
1419337  LINEMAN DEBBIE A     303  D     LDY2       FREDONIA            NY 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    302  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
4405425  BORASCIUS STANLEY    301  D     S.VT       SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
2213741  HITCHCOCK ELIZABET   301  D      JR        FLEMINGTON          NJ 
0114252  KUNKLE KEVIN R       297  D                YOUNGWOOD           PA 
8002811  HASSIS KENNETH J     269  D     S.VT       PENNSAUKEN          NJ 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
2072900  NYSTROM C TUCKER     376  AA    S.JR       KANE                PA 
1938529  DUVALL KAMERAN CHR   370  A_    S.JR       IDA                 MI 
1858491  PALMISANO JACKSON    367  B     S.JR       UNION BRIDGE        MD 
2072757  DEBRIE WYATT WILLI   365  AA    S.JR       GIBBON              NE 
2111055  BUX SOPHIA           353  C     S.JR       LEVITTOWN           PA 
1935275  ORKIN ALEX W         340  D     S.JR       ASHLAND             PA 
1936395  OSWALT JAXON         338  D     S.JR       BUTLER              OH 
2305094  LEONI LUKE           329  A_    S.JR       AMBLER              PA 
2305086  DUVALL DRAKE         323  C     S.JR       IDA                 MI 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1853089  HONNOLD TYLER J      387  3A     JR        Bean Station        TN 
1623656  HUTCHINS TUFF        382  3A     JR        FREDERICKTOWN       OH 
1853544  READLER WYATT C      376  3A     JR        WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
1623805  BRECK IV JOSEPH J    373  A_     JR        TUNKHANNOCK         PA 
1934328  HOOD BRANDON T       372  AA     JR        ASHLAND             PA 
2120243  BIRCH BRENDAN H      370  B      JR        SNOW HILL           MD 
2072115  MAY RANSOM A         368  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
2116323  SCHOFFSTALL DAWSON   366  B      JR        TOWER CITY          PA 
1518836  ORICK CHET F         366  A_     JR        WALNUT RIDGE        AR 
2071153  BARRETT ROMAN A      362  A_     JR        TEWKSBURY           MA 
2072117  MAY JD D             360  AA     JR        SYCAMORE            OH 
1853943  DUDASH LUKE J        360  B      JR        RINGTOWN            PA 
1931113  WOJTANIK CHASE A     357  3A     JR        NEWFIELD            NY 



1519722  COLUCCI OWEN S       354  A_     JR        EASTON              PA 
1939439  MARSHALL TYLER L     352  AA     JR        LINCOLN             NE 
1775504  BROWN JR DAVID E     351  A_     JR        FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
1518589  HENSEL TOMMY A       351  C      JR        NORTHAMPTON         PA 
2213934  DEREMER NICHOLAS J   340  C      JR        COGAN STATION       PA 
1934265  HOTCHKISS COLIN      340  AA     JR        DUNDEE              MI 
1938924  KNEPPER REUBEN W     338  D      JR        MCCONNELLSBURG      PA 
2113866  CORMAN WYATT M       321  B      JR        BEECH CREEK         PA 
2213741  HITCHCOCK ELIZABET   301  D      JR        FLEMINGTON          NJ 
2306156  SKLODOWSKY MICHAEL   246  A_     JR   T/O  FRENCHTOWN          NJ 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1211077  LAWRENCE IAN         386  3A    JGLD       HERRIN              IL 
1778940  NYSTROM COOPER       383  3A    JGLD       KANE                PA 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        381  3A    JGLD       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1852137  WERTZ NICHOLAS A     381  AA    JGLD       WICONISCO           PA 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      380  3A    JGLD       DANVILLE            PA 
2112790  WIRTH EVAN           379  AA    JGLD       FRIENDSVILLE        PA 
1777477  TSEMENTZIS CHRISTO   375  AA    JGLD       SMITHVILLE          ON 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         370  A_    JGLD       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1512581  CLARK SKYLAR M       368  AA    JGLD       CARLETON            MI 
1939823  STULL BENJAMIN CLY   365  A_    JGLD       CORTLAND            NY 
2115967  WOODS IAN CHRISTIA   361  AA    JGLD       WURTLAND            KY 
1214424  BONSER JACOB RAYMO   355  3A    JGLD       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1938500  KABABIK KALEB        349  C     JGLD       WAYNESBORO          GA 
1936210  WALLS DAKOTA E       339  C     JGLD       TOWER CITY          PA 
1856869  CHASE CHANCE R       334  A_    JGLD       CORRY               PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
4426908  LEONI JR EUGENE P    379  3A    SUBV       AMBLER              PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        378  3A    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C      375  3A    SUBV       BIRDBORO            PA 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      375  3A    SUBV       BEDFORD             PA 
1418706  BATESKO RICHARD J    375  AA    SUBV       WHITING             NJ 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      374  AA    SUBV       STOCKTON            NJ 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      373  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
2704295  CHADWELL CARL        373  3A    SUBV       OXFORD              MI 
1776300  LOVE JEFFREY         373  AA    SUBV       ASHLAND             PA 
0923396  SPANGLER JOHN T      372  AA    SUBV       CONNELLSVILLE       PA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        372  A_    SUBV       MARIANNA            PA 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       371  AA    SUBV       HYATTSVILLE         MD 
2113136  VANBEEK DANIEL P B   370  A_    SUBV       SCENERY HILL        PA 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     370  A_    SUBV       NAPLES              FL 
1932210  LAVRICH JOHN P       369  3A    SUBV       MILL HALL           PA 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     369  A_    SUBV       TYRONE              PA 
9801478  FARINA JOHN          368  AA    SUBV       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
8803753  ISNER D MARK         367  3A    SUBV       RIPLEY              WV 
8505810  ST PIERRE JAMES      367  AA    SUBV       MORRISVILLE         NY 
7800397  KOEFER ROBERT        366  3A    SUBV       WHITEHALL           PA 
9200210  WHITE SCOTT L        366  AA    SUBV       BETHEL              PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         365  AA    SUBV       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9303687  NUNES TONY M         364  3A    SUBV       SINKING SPRINGS     PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       364  3A    SUBV       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        363  B     SUBV       TANNERSVILLE        PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        362  AA    SUBV       FREDERICK           MD 
1610022  CONWAY GERALD A      361  A_    SUBV       STAFFORD            VA 
2116274  MCGIVERN WILLIAM J   361  C     SUBV       MCDONALD            PA 
0113068  PINTIRSCH MICHAEL    361  3A    SUBV       BUTLER              PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    360  3A    SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
0923273  SAUBLE TODD V        360  AA    SUBV       MARTINSBURG         WV 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD SC   360  B     SUBV       WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
9905616  ZADZORA JON D        360  AA    SUBV       SLATINGTON          PA 
9204665  KUESTNER HENRY J     360  B     SUBV       BETHLEHEM           PA 
1519038  STEVENSON MICHAEL    359  B     SUBV       FLANDERS            NJ 



0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        358  AA    SUBV       NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
2068494  HOOD THOMAS JAMES    358  C     SUBV       ASHLAND             PA 
1938578  RUTTER ROBERT L      357  C     SUBV       TULLY               NY 
9802837  GRABOWSKI LARRY J    357  3A    SUBV       COLLEGEVILLE        PA 
8105352  HOFFMAN MARK A       356  C     SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   356  A_    SUBV       PITTSGROVE          NJ 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     356  AA    SUBV       PINE CITY           NY 
8201907  PLATT JR ROBERT R    355  B     SUBV       MILLVILLE           MA 
7906657  CUCCI SERGIO S       355  A_    SUBV       NUTLEY              NJ 
0411604  THOMSEN ROBERT C     355  A_    SUBV       CITRUS SPRINGS      FL 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           353  C     SUBV       KIMBERTON           PA 
2072521  SIPOS JOSEPH M       353  B     SUBV       CENTER VALLEY       PA 
8805067  WILCOX E WAYNE       352  A_    SUBV       FABIUS              NY 
1850532  MONTEROTTI CHRISTO   352  C     SUBV       UXBRIDGE            MA 
2306560  ESHENBAUGH SCOTT A   351  A_    SUBV  T/O  WEST SUNBURY        PA 
1112310  ROBERTS CHARLES      350  C     SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    350  B     SUBV       HAZLETON            PA 
9101940  WARNOWICZ BERNARD    349  B     SUBV       CHURCH HILL         MD 
1610043  BUBB JEFFREY         349  D     SUBV       New Woodstock       NY 
1621034  FISH DAVID M         349  B     SUBV       MONONGAHELA         PA 
2070520  NATALE CONO          348  C     SUBV       ROCKY POINT         NY 
0514412  MCCAFFERTY STEVEN    347  A_    SUBV       CHALFONT            PA 
1010356  BELL JEFF            347  B     SUBV       MANLIUS             NY 
1859291  SANTOS JOSEPH C      346  C     SUBV       HUNTINGTOWN         MD 
8601149  JOSEPH THOMAS C      346  C     SUBV       OAKFORD             PA 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   344  B     SUBV       CANDOR              NY 
1417577  GAPSKY RICHARD J     343  D     SUBV       VALENCIA            PA 
1770523  RAIFORD RANDY C      340  D     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
9102987  SCHAAL KENNETH C     340  A_    SUBV       MILFORD             NJ 
1316540  PRETO JOHN D         338  A_    SUBV       EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
1510249  COX CHARLES M        338  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
1854792  DIMASCIA MARIO A     337  B     SUBV       AUDUBON             PA 
8900492  CARNEY THOMAS W      335  C     SUBV       POLAND              OH 
2112916  WIGHT TIP            335  C     SUBV       HAMPTON             VA 
7905086  0760635A  SR DENNI   334  B     SUBV       BATH                PA 
1777714  NAYLOR DAVID A       334  B     SUBV       SLATERSVILLE        RI 
9206370  SAYLOR EDWARD E      334  C     SUBV       HUSTONTOWN          PA 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          333  A_    SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
1850588  SOLT JOHN F          331  D     SUBV       GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
7900581  HOOVER MARTIN        331  C     SUBV       CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
0210988  SLATER DEAN R        330  D     SUBV       OWEGO               NY 
1114926  FANTANAROSA JR NIC   330  C     SUBV       ELVERSON            PA 
9404780  YURKY JAMES          329  C     SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
0411592  OSWALD ROBERT M      329  A_    SUBV       GREENLAWN           NY 
1511496  LAUDERBACK SCOT      326  B     SUBV       HOLIDAY             FL 
1414869  KING GARY D          323  D     SUBV       WALDORF             MD 
9101841  KELLEY JEFFREY A     322  D     SUBV       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON    312  D     SUBV       NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
1771179  TAGLIAVIA JOSEPH J   305  D     SUBV       EAST QUOGUE         NY 
9704557  KYSER LEROY A        255  A_    SUBV       SYRACUSE            NY 
 

VETERAN 
 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      382  A_     VET       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
1112377  MILBERT RICHARD      381  AA     VET       FREEDOM             PA 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    381  3A     VET       KEENE               NH 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        378  3A     VET       JOHNSTON            RI 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        377  3A     VET       SKANEATELES         NY 
3707426  EDWARDS ROBERT       376  AA     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
8603283  GLISSON JERRY L      376  A_     VET       WILLIAMSTON         MI 
9914096  FORESTER WILLIAM D   375  AA     VET       TOWSON              MD 
9913427  WAALKES GARY L       374  A_     VET       BEAR                DE 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      373  A_     VET       NEW CASTLE          DE 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        370  AA     VET       LIGONIER            PA 
1311443  SCHMIDT BRUCE A      369  AA     VET       BEAVER              PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    369  3A     VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       367  AA     VET       NEW CASTLE          PA 



8702117  STONER JAMES W       366  C      VET       COGAN STATION       PA 
3801221  KRICK RANDY L        365  AA     VET       WERNERSVILLE        PA 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      365  A_     VET       LINCOLN             RI 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   362  A_     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0921323  FOX GUY D            361  B      VET       SARASOTA            FL 
1850001  BAYER EDWARD J       359  C      VET       GIBSONIA            PA 
9703474  TARBUK TIM N         355  AA     VET       IMPERIAL            PA 
8703924  ORR GARY D           354  A_     VET       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    353  A_     VET       NORTHBOROUGH        MA 
1310855  JOSEPH FRED C        353  D      VET       TREVOSE             PA 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    352  3A     VET       BADEN               PA 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         352  A_     VET       HEGINS              PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    352  A_     VET       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8205932  EMERSON JR RAYMOND   351  A_     VET       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1850314  FARRELL JR VINCENT   350  A_     VET       FITCHBURG           MA 
0510423  VALVO ANTHONY C      350  D      VET       ORCHARD PARK        NY 
8003450  ROCCO THOMAS         347  AA     VET       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
1415444  LINEMAN RANDY D      346  C      VET       FREDONIA            NY 
1014371  BROWNING DENTON R    345  B      VET       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
1011578  JONES KEITH M        345  B      VET       WASHINGTON DC       MD 
9103741  BOLAND PHIL J        340  C      VET       EBENSBURG           PA 
1015297  CUSHMAN LARRY        338  C      VET       GAINESVILLE         VA 
8600299  BAGLEY JR RAYMOND    338  C      VET       CANTON              PA 
1415290  TRUSS MICHAEL J      337  C      VET       COLEBROOK           CT 
2210311  SPECIAN SAMUEL J     336  C      VET       TREASURE ISLAND     FL 
8106668  SKEUSE BRIAN         336  B      VET       STOCKTON            NJ 
4420953  HOLZER THOMAS        333  D      VET       BETHEL PARK         PA 
4428126  MANETTA JOHN P       330  A_     VET       BERWICK             PA 
4427238  LONCZYNSKI THOMAS    328  B      VET       HAZELTON            PA 
1211888  KERN JAN             325  C      VET       MERTZTOWN           PA 
1778287  LANE MICHAEL         307  D      VET       LAFAYETTE           NY 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        374  AA    S.VT       ELYSBURG            PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      373  AA    S.VT       HARRISVILLE         RI 
8301943  UNRUH RICHARD L      369  AA    S.VT       CHESTERTOWN         MD 
4046156  MORGAN LOUIE F       368  3A    S.VT       LOVELAND            OH 
3723643  WALLIS WILLIAM L     367  AA    S.VT       HORSEHEADS          NY 
9911008  CARWILE TED A        367  AA    S.VT       RUSTBURG            VA 
4429715  MCMILLEN JAMES D     367  A_    S.VT       HOUSTON             PA 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A        366  3A    S.VT       N HUNTINGDON        PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   365  A_    S.VT       PARKER              PA 
2104576  ISHAM DONALD B       365  AA    S.VT       SONORA              KY 
3509580  OHYE KAY             364  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      364  3A    S.VT       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    363  3A    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       362  C     S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       361  3A    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
8903878  PALMER KEVIN G       360  A_    S.VT       WATERTOWN           CT 
1313909  MASON MICHAEL S      360  C     S.VT       PRINCE FREDERICK    MD 
8002765  SMILEY SR JAMES S    359  C     S.VT       FREEVILLE           NY 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     357  B     S.VT       MONTICELLO          NY 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        357  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
8305116  HOFFMAN CLAYTON G    356  AA    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
4417390  GONTAR JAMES         356  A_    S.VT       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
9402546  HAAF CLIFF R         355  A_    S.VT       CAZENOVIA           NY 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           355  A_    S.VT       WILTON              CT 
9915603  ZOFKO DAVID E        355  A_    S.VT       CORTLAND            OH 
8006589  MILLS RICHARD        355  A_    S.VT       LEHMAN              PA 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C   354  B     S.VT       OAKLAND             MD 
4415440  FOX R A              354  A_    S.VT       ERIE                PA 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    353  C     S.VT       CENTRE HALL         PA 
3716086  MIRANDA KEITH C      353  3A    S.VT       COMMACK             NY 
7907368  SHAW PAUL            353  3A    S.VT       COLLINGWOOD         ON 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    353  C     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      352  A_    S.VT       LINDLEY             NY 



4440082  SHUMAN RICHARD L     349  AA    S.VT       BLANDON             PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       349  A_    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       348  B     S.VT       WATTSBURG           PA 
1850278  BURNETT TIMOTHY M    347  B     S.VT       HALLSTEAD           PA 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    347  A_    S.VT       LOCKE               NY 
7801995  LEBLOND MARCEL       345  A_    S.VT       VALLEYFIELD         QU 
9003024  MALISZEWSKI FRED     344  B     S.VT       LOCKPORT            NY 
9603836  TYLER JR ELWOOD      343  A_    S.VT       PALMYRA             VA 
8205063  PRATT DENNIS G       343  B     S.VT       FRONT ROYAL         VA 
4433827  PAUL CURTIS L        343  AA    S.VT       WASHINGTON          PA 
8903266  BILLS DAVID B        341  B     S.VT       WALWORTH            NY 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D     340  C     S.VT       STAMFORD            CT 
0211212  CALDWELL JR JAMES    340  AA    S.VT       EDGEMONT            PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE       339  D     S.VT       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
4402124  ACIERNO MICHAEL C    337  C     S.VT       SPRING GROVE        PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         335  B     S.VT       FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       335  C     S.VT       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
0613921  HARDING RICHARD M    333  C     S.VT       CLARENCE            NY 
4406230  BREDNIAK ROBERT A    332  D     S.VT       AVELLA              PA 
0213446  BOMBA THOMAS P       331  D     S.VT       HANOVER             PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    329  C     S.VT       WINDBER             PA 
0760703  MACY DENNIS G        328  C     S.VT       GARDEN CITY         MI 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          325  D     S.VT       COPLAY              PA 
1430119  KESTLER DAVID M      322  C     S.VT       GLEN SPEY           NY 
1932089  THOMAS JR RICHARD    316  A_    S.VT       WARREN              OH 
0514129  NAGLE CALVIN A       315  A_    S.VT       WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
4441620  SNYDER DAVID A       308  C     S.VT       MILFORD             PA 
4405425  BORASCIUS STANLEY    301  D     S.VT       SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
8002811  HASSIS KENNETH J     269  D     S.VT       PENNSAUKEN          NJ 
 

LADY 1 
 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   380  3A    LDY1       ELYRIA              OH 
1776432  OSWALT MADISON       377  3A    LDY1       BUTLER              OH 
0512126  WOMER HEIDI S        376  AA    LDY1       SKANEATELES         NY 
1777900  SCHAFFER CLARE L     374  AA    LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
1934329  HOOD NICOLE ANN      373  AA    LDY1       ASHLAND             PA 
1623595  BISHOP RAYLEE        373  3A    LDY1       ANKENY              IA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    369  3A    LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1313569  BONSER CAITLINE R    369  A_    LDY1       LEHIGHTON           PA 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       368  A_    LDY1       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1627704  NOSTROM SOPHIE       364  3A    LDY1       VAIL                AZ 
2111285  LOGAN BECKI          361  B     LDY1       BOLIVAR             NY 
0410274  HUNTER DEBRA K       361  A_    LDY1       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
2207355  ALVARADO ELLIE M     357  AA    LDY1       BAKERSFIELD         CA 
1770349  SCHAFFER MARY M      353  B     LDY1       NEWTOWN             PA 
1933542  COLUCCI HAILEE R     352  B     LDY1       EASTON              PA 
2068334  RAMSEY KELLY L       352  C     LDY1       WASHINGTON          PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    351  3A    LDY1       Elysburg            PA 
1939635  DUNKLE SUE A         350  AA    LDY1       SPRING GLEN         PA 
2118560  BARTON CAITLYN A     350  C     LDY1       LITTLE EGG HARBOR   NJ 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         346  AA    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R       345  A_    LDY1       KNOX                PA 
1510248  STABINSKI SAMANTHA   345  AA    LDY1       NEW MIDDLETOWN      OH 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE    343  A_    LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0611677  HUNTER ASHLEY N      340  A_    LDY1       BATH                PA 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A     331  C     LDY1       OLEAN               NY 
 

LADY 2 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   373  3A    LDY2       AUDUBON             PA 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        360  AA    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       360  B     LDY2       MARIANNA            PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      359  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
0211435  HAMILTON  KAYLYNN    351  AA    LDY2       Portage Lake        ME 
9903232  KUESTNER DIANA L     347  B     LDY2       BETHLEHEM           PA 



0113433  PITTERA CHERYLL A    345  C     LDY2       FAIRFIELD           CT 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          343  AA    LDY2       LINCOLN             RI 
1210089  WILDENSTEIN TAMMY    341  B     LDY2       CANDOR              NY 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        337  B     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         334  D     LDY2       MANLIUS             NY 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        333  C     LDY2       NAPLES              FL 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          333  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H   332  D     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    326  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
1770525  RAIFORD DARLENE W    323  D     LDY2       HAMPTON             VA 
1211887  KERN CONNIE          320  B     LDY2       MERTZTOWN           PA 
2113012  HEMINITZ SHARON      318  D     LDY2       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   316  D     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
1110807  SLATER LESLIE        312  D     LDY2       OWEGO               NY 
9105263  CARNEY CAROLE L      306  A_    LDY2       POLAND              OH 
1419337  LINEMAN DEBBIE A     303  D     LDY2       FREDONIA            NY 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    302  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
0760081  PARSON CATHY         288  C     LDY2       SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
 
 


